



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT

CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01

AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

DATE: 2/10/2021

TIME: 10:15 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$ 1,218,337.20
2	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 1,236,539.00
3	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$ 1,262,830.00
4	Verdeterre Contracting Inc.	\$ 1,267,410.80
5	HMC LLC	\$ 1,269,478.40
6	Artisan Contracting of MI LLC	\$ 1,326,687.00 *
7	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,449,337.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (\$40,000 Max)	1	Ls	40,000.00	40,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation(\$10,000 Max)	1	Ls	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	900.00	900.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	5362	Syd	10.00	53,620.00	10.00	53,620.00	9.00	48,258.00
4.	Excavation, Earth	1420	Cyd	29.00	41,180.00	23.00	32,660.00	26.00	36,920.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	1434	Syd	6.00	8,604.00	6.00	8,604.00	4.00	5,736.00
6.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	770.00	770.00	800.00	800.00
7.	Gate Well, Rem	9	Ea	850.00	7,650.00	800.00	7,200.00	150.00	1,350.00
8.	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	850.00	5,100.00	600.00	3,600.00	150.00	900.00
9.	Water Main, Abandon	2037	Ft	5.50	11,203.50	5.00	10,185.00	1.00	2,037.00
10.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	27	Ft	115.00	3,105.00	108.00	2,916.00	175.00	4,725.00
11.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	273	Ft	116.00	31,668.00	104.00	28,392.00	176.00	48,048.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	1444	Ft	136.00	196,384.00	135.50	195,662.00	177.00	255,588.00
13.	Boring (12" Diameter Ductile Iron Class 54 Water Main w/polywrap	239	Ft	285.00	68,115.00	227.00	54,253.00	220.00	52,580.00
14.	20" O.D. Steel Casing (0.375" Min. Wall)	239	Ft	32.00	7,648.00	50.00	11,950.00	20.00	4,780.00
15.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	4	Ea	4,100.00	16,400.00	3,700.00	14,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
16.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	3	Ea	4,200.00	12,600.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,650.00	7,950.00
17.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,900.00	9,800.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
18.	Water Serv	6	Ea	2,850.00	17,100.00	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,650.00	15,900.00
19.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	4,700.00	32,900.00	4,800.00	33,600.00	5,500.00	38,500.00
20.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	7	Ea	1,700.00	11,900.00	2,300.00	16,100.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
21.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	4	Ea	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,100.00	12,400.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
22.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	7	Ea	1,600.00	11,200.00	2,200.00	15,400.00	2,500.00	17,500.00
23.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	4	Ea	2,600.00	10,400.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
24.	Gate Well Cover	11	Ea	455.00	5,005.00	500.00	5,500.00	400.00	4,400.00
25.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	950.00	5,700.00	800.00	4,800.00	660.00	3,960.00
26.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	45	Syd	12.00	540.00	13.00	585.00	22.00	990.00
27.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	3806	Syd	13.00	49,478.00	15.00	57,090.00	24.00	91,344.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	HMA, 4C, 2 inch	450	Ton	101.20	45,540.00	111.00	49,950.00	94.00	42,300.00
29.	HMA, 3C, 3 inch	670	Ton	89.20	59,764.00	98.00	65,660.00	86.00	57,620.00
30.	HMA, 2C, 4 inch	895	Ton	86.90	77,775.50	95.00	85,025.00	86.00	76,970.00
31.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	12	Ft	25.00	300.00	28.00	336.00	25.00	300.00
32.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	2025	Ft	18.50	37,462.50	26.00	52,650.00	18.50	37,462.50
33.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	17	Ft	25.00	425.00	28.00	476.00	25.00	425.00
34.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	880	Ft	21.00	18,480.00	34.00	29,920.00	31.00	27,280.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9362	Sft	3.75	35,107.50	5.50	51,491.00	4.75	44,469.50
36.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	317	Sft	5.00	1,585.00	6.00	1,902.00	6.00	1,902.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	2420	Sft	5.50	13,310.00	6.00	14,520.00	6.50	15,730.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Ft	35.00	560.00	40.00	640.00	45.00	720.00
39.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	118	Syd	65.00	7,670.00	72.00	8,496.00	145.00	17,110.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	25	Syd	75.00	1,875.00	82.00	2,050.00	75.00	1,875.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	656	Syd	47.50	31,160.00	65.00	42,640.00	47.50	31,160.00
42.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2329	Ft	16.00	37,264.00	14.00	32,606.00	10.00	23,290.00
43.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type 1	1000	Cyd	34.00	34,000.00	49.00	49,000.00	40.00	40,000.00
44.	Sodding	275	Syd	18.00	4,950.00	22.00	6,050.00	7.00	1,925.00
45.	Seeding, Mixture THM	128	Lbs	6.15	787.20	3.00	384.00	3.00	384.00
46.	Water, Seeding	20	Units	80.00	1,600.00	100.00	2,000.00	15.00	300.00
47.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	132	Lbs	3.00	396.00	3.00	396.00	0.50	66.00
48.	Mulch	2800	Syd	2.50	7,000.00	1.50	4,200.00	0.25	700.00
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	2800	Syd	4.50	12,600.00	4.50	12,600.00	2.00	5,600.00
50.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	125.00	1,125.00	100.00	900.00	55.00	495.00
51.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2200	Ft	3.00	6,600.00	2.00	4,400.00	1.50	3,300.00
52.	Sanitary Manhole Sealing	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	660.00	2,640.00
53.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	500	Ton	28.00	14,000.00	23.00	11,500.00	12.00	6,000.00
54.	Temp. Shoulder, 21AA, 4 inch	1530	Syd	8.00	12,240.00	4.00	6,120.00	3.00	4,590.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road
Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Superior Excavating, Inc.
2420 Auburn Road
Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	Temp. Shoulder, 1" x 3" Crushed, 8 inch	1530	Syd	17.00	26,010.00	8.00	12,240.00	5.00	7,650.00
56.	Misc Saw Cut	100	Ft	2.50	250.00	5.00	500.00	4.00	400.00
57.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ls	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
58.	Inspection Day	500	Dlr	66.00	33,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	60.00	30,000.00
59.	Obtain Permits from RCOC	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,218,337.20	\$	1,236,539.00	\$	1,262,830.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Verdeterre Contracting Inc.
 7994 Belleville Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

HMC LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (\$40,000 Max)	1	Ls	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation(\$10,000 Max)	1	Ls	10,000.00	10,000.00	950.00	950.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	5362	Syd	10.00	53,620.00	14.00	75,068.00
4.	Excavation, Earth	1420	Cyd	25.00	35,500.00	21.80	30,956.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	1434	Syd	8.65	12,404.10	6.00	8,604.00
6.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	825.00	825.00
7.	Gate Well, Rem	9	Ea	550.00	4,950.00	435.00	3,915.00
8.	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	550.00	3,300.00	255.00	1,530.00
9.	Water Main, Abandon	2037	Ft	10.35	21,082.95	2.50	5,092.50
10.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	27	Ft	110.00	2,970.00	92.00	2,484.00
11.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	273	Ft	128.70	35,135.10	96.00	26,208.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	1444	Ft	130.00	187,720.00	115.00	166,060.00
13.	Boring (12" Diameter Ductile Iron Class 54 Water Main w/polywrap	239	Ft	249.00	59,511.00	420.00	100,380.00
14.	20" O.D. Steel Casing (0.375" Min. Wall)	239	Ft	113.00	27,007.00	22.00	5,258.00
15.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	4	Ea	2,000.00	8,000.00	4,975.00	19,900.00
16.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,950.00	17,850.00
17.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	3,300.00	6,600.00	8,025.00	16,050.00
18.	Water Serv	6	Ea	2,850.00	17,100.00	2,380.00	14,280.00
19.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	4,675.00	32,725.00	5,625.00	39,375.00
20.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	7	Ea	2,350.00	16,450.00	3,120.00	21,840.00
21.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	4	Ea	2,825.00	11,300.00	3,600.00	14,400.00
22.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	7	Ea	2,250.00	15,750.00	3,135.00	21,945.00
23.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	4	Ea	3,700.00	14,800.00	4,330.00	17,320.00
24.	Gate Well Cover	11	Ea	480.00	5,280.00	510.00	5,610.00
25.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	1,200.00	7,200.00	660.00	3,960.00
26.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	45	Syd	18.00	810.00	12.50	562.50
27.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	3806	Syd	13.40	51,000.40	14.00	53,284.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Verdeterre Contracting Inc.
 7994 Belleville Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

HMC LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	HMA, 4C, 2 inch	450	Ton	100.00	45,000.00	104.25	46,912.50
29.	HMA, 3C, 3 inch	670	Ton	91.00	60,970.00	91.90	61,573.00
30.	HMA, 2C, 4 inch	895	Ton	91.00	81,445.00	89.50	80,102.50
31.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	12	Ft	26.25	315.00	25.75	309.00
32.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	2025	Ft	19.50	39,487.50	19.05	38,576.25
33.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	17	Ft	26.25	446.25	25.75	437.75
34.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	880	Ft	22.00	19,360.00	21.65	19,052.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9362	Sft	4.00	37,448.00	3.85	36,043.70
36.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	317	Sft	5.25	1,664.25	5.15	1,632.55
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	2420	Sft	5.80	14,036.00	5.70	13,794.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Ft	36.75	588.00	36.05	576.80
39.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	118	Syd	68.25	8,053.50	66.95	7,900.10
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	25	Syd	110.00	2,750.00	77.25	1,931.25
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	656	Syd	50.00	32,800.00	49.95	32,767.20
42.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2329	Ft	16.25	37,846.25	9.75	22,707.75
43.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type 1	1000	Cyd	50.00	50,000.00	58.50	58,500.00
44.	Sodding	275	Syd	20.00	5,500.00	6.70	1,842.50
45.	Seeding, Mixture THM	128	Lbs	7.00	896.00	4.15	531.20
46.	Water, Seeding	20	Units	90.00	1,800.00	77.25	1,545.00
47.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	132	Lbs	3.50	462.00	1.80	237.60
48.	Mulch	2800	Syd	3.00	8,400.00	2.90	8,120.00
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	2800	Syd	5.00	14,000.00	4.45	12,460.00
50.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	150.00	1,350.00	78.75	708.75
51.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2200	Ft	2.40	5,280.00	3.35	7,370.00
52.	Sanitary Manhole Sealing	4	Ea	670.00	2,680.00	615.00	2,460.00
53.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	500	Ton	25.10	12,550.00	26.75	13,375.00
54.	Temp. Shoulder, 21AA, 4 inch	1530	Syd	7.70	11,781.00	6.90	10,557.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Verdeterre Contracting Inc.
 7994 Belleville Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

HMC LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	Temp. Shoulder, 1" x 3" Crushed, 8 inch	1530	Syd	17.05	26,086.50	15.10	23,103.00
56.	Misc Saw Cut	100	Ft	5.00	500.00	2.15	215.00
57.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ls	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,430.00	4,430.00
58.	Inspection Day	500	Dlr	70.00	35,000.00	100.00	50,000.00
59.	Obtain Permits from RCOC	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,267,410.80	\$	1,269,478.40

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Artisan Contracting of MI LLC
 349 Mvpherson Street
 Highland, MI 48357

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (\$40,000 Max)	1	Ls	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Preconstruction Audio-Visual Documentation(\$10,000 Max)	1	Ls	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	Pavt, Rem	5362	Syd	10.00	53,620.00	19.00	101,878.00
4.	Excavation, Earth	1420	Cyd	19.00	26,980.00	32.00	45,440.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	1434	Syd	12.50	17,925.00	11.00	15,774.00
6.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	1,007.00	1,007.00
7.	Gate Well, Rem	9	Ea	650.00	5,850.00	700.00	6,300.00
8.	Hydrant, Rem	6	Ea	475.00	2,850.00	850.00	5,100.00
9.	Water Main, Abandon	2037	Ft	3.00	6,111.00	1.00	2,037.00
10.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G	27	Ft	90.00	2,430.00	155.00	4,185.00
11.	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G	273	Ft	100.00	27,300.00	160.00	43,680.00
12.	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G	1444	Ft	115.00	166,060.00	165.00	238,260.00
13.	Boring (12" Diameter Ductile Iron Class 54 Water Main w/polywrap	239	Ft	125.00	29,875.00	135.00	32,265.00
14.	20" O.D. Steel Casing (0.375" Min. Wall)	239	Ft	280.00	66,920.00	325.00	77,675.00
15.	Water Main Connection 6 inch	4	Ea	3,200.00	12,800.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
16.	Water Main Connection 8 inch	3	Ea	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
17.	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
18.	Water Serv	6	Ea	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
19.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	5,000.00	35,000.00	6,500.00	45,500.00
20.	Gate Well, 60 inch dia	7	Ea	2,700.00	18,900.00	2,600.00	18,200.00
21.	Gate Well, 72 inch dia	4	Ea	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
22.	Gate Valve, 8 inch	7	Ea	1,800.00	12,600.00	1,500.00	10,500.00
23.	Gate Valve, 12 inch	4	Ea	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
24.	Gate Well Cover	11	Ea	700.00	7,700.00	500.00	5,500.00
25.	Catch Basin Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	800.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
26.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	45	Syd	12.00	540.00	12.00	540.00
27.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	3806	Syd	14.50	55,187.00	18.00	68,508.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Artisan Contracting of MI LLC
 349 Mvpherson Street
 Highland, MI 48357

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	HMA, 4C, 2 inch	450	Ton	110.00	49,500.00	94.00	42,300.00
29.	HMA, 3C, 3 inch	670	Ton	110.00	73,700.00	86.00	57,620.00
30.	HMA, 2C, 4 inch	895	Ton	110.00	98,450.00	86.00	76,970.00
31.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	12	Ft	25.00	300.00	27.00	324.00
32.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	2025	Ft	23.00	46,575.00	23.00	46,575.00
33.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det L	17	Ft	25.00	425.00	26.00	442.00
34.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	880	Ft	23.00	20,240.00	22.00	19,360.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9362	Sft	5.50	51,491.00	5.00	46,810.00
36.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	317	Sft	8.00	2,536.00	6.00	1,902.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	2420	Sft	7.00	16,940.00	7.00	16,940.00
38.	Detectable Warning Surface	16	Ft	38.00	608.00	35.00	560.00
39.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	118	Syd	70.00	8,260.00	70.00	8,260.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	25	Syd	80.00	2,000.00	120.00	3,000.00
41.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	656	Syd	60.00	39,360.00	70.00	45,920.00
42.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	2329	Ft	14.00	32,606.00	20.00	46,580.00
43.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type 1	1000	Cyd	50.00	50,000.00	60.00	60,000.00
44.	Sodding	275	Syd	10.00	2,750.00	5.00	1,375.00
45.	Seeding, Mixture THM	128	Lbs	5.00	640.00	10.00	1,280.00
46.	Water, Seeding	20	Units	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
47.	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A	132	Lbs	4.00	528.00	10.00	1,320.00
48.	Mulch	2800	Syd	2.00	5,600.00	2.00	5,600.00
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	2800	Syd	5.00	14,000.00	4.00	11,200.00
50.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	100.00	900.00	100.00	900.00
51.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2200	Ft	2.00	4,400.00	3.00	6,600.00
52.	Sanitary Manhole Sealing	4	Ea	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
53.	Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA Limestone	500	Ton	28.00	14,000.00	35.00	17,500.00
54.	Temp. Shoulder, 21AA, 4 inch	1530	Syd	16.00	24,480.00	10.00	15,300.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF TROY

FISCAL YEAR 2021 WATER MAINS – INDUSCO CT
 CITY OF TROY CONTRACT #21-01
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0238-0017

Artisan Contracting of MI LLC
 349 Mvpherson Street
 Highland, MI 48357

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	Temp. Shoulder, 1" x 3" Crushed, 8 inch	1530	Syd	20.00	30,600.00 *	15.00	22,950.00
56.	Misc Saw Cut	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	5.00	500.00
57.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	Ls	18,000.00	18,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
58.	Inspection Day	500	Dlr	85.00	42,500.00	60.00	30,000.00
59.	Obtain Permits from RCOC	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,326,687.00 *	\$	1,449,337.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER